
 

70  No. 3129   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

APPOINTMENT OF AN ACCREDITED TRAINING SERVICE 
PROVIDERS TO MANAGE THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FOOD 
SAFETY ASSURERS TRAINING PROGRAMME RESPONSIVE 
TO COVID 19 MEASURES TARGETING 500 UNEMPLOYED AND 
RETRENCHED YOUTH IN THREE CLUSTER OF KZN, GP & WC.

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Tourism: 
Bid/Tender Adminis-
tration Office

NDT0008/ 20 2020-11-16 at 11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 04 November 2020, at 10:00. 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION.

Site Meeting(s): VIRTUAL MEETING (LINK ON THE DEPARTMENTAL 
WEBSITE).

Bids obtainable from: Department of Tourism’s Head Office, Tourism 
House, Ground Floor (Tender Box), Trevenna Street, Sunnyside,Pretoria.  
OR www.tourism.gov.za, Cost of Documents: N/A, Payment Details: N/A, 
Notes: N/A.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bid/Tender Administration Office, Directorate 
:Supply Chain Management,Department of Tourism, Private Bag X 
424, Pretoria 0001. OR Department of Tourism’s Head Office, Tourism 
House, Ground Floor (Tender Box), Trevenna Street, Sunnyside, 
Pretoria.. Original Proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope 
clearly marked “APPOINTMENT OF AN ACCREDITED TRAINING 
SERVICE PROVIDERS TO MANAGE THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
FOOD SAFETY ASSURERS TRAINING PROGRAMME RESPONSIVE 
TO COVID 19 MEASURES TARGETING 500 UNEMPLOYED AND 
RETRENCHED YOUTH IN THREE’’(NDT0008/20)
For technical information please contact: Ms Patience Molokoza. Tel: (012) 
444 6636. Fax: N/A Email: pmolokoza@tourism.gov.za. Hours: 08:00 - 
16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Maphoso 
Ramogale, Tel: 012 444 6230, Fax: N/A, Email: mramogale@tourism.gov.
za, Hours: 08:00 - 16:00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ON ICT TURN AROUND STRATEGIST 
CONSULTANT 

National: Depart-
ment of Trade and 
Industry: Engineer-
ing Council of 
South Africa

ECSA/ RFP03/ 
2020

2020-11-06 at 
12:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: ECSA website: https://www.ecsa.co.za/SitePages/
Tenders.aspx, Payment Details: N/A, Notes: N/A.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Tender Box, First Floor Reception, Waterview 
Corner Building, 2 Ernest Oppenheimer Avenue, Bruma Lake Office 
Park, Bruma, Johannesburg. The proposal should be submitted in sealed 
envelopes marked “Technical / Quality and the other “Pricing’
For technical information please contact: Victor Leshiba. Tel: 011 607 9559 
Email: victor@ecsa.co.za. Hours: 08:00 - 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Nosintu Manqoyi, 
Tel: 011 607 9545, Email: nosintu@ecsa.co.za, Hours: 08:00 - 16:00.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ON ICT TURN AROUND STRATEGIST 
CONSULTANT

National: Depart-
ment of Trade and 
Industry: Engineer-
ing Council of 
South Africa

ECSA/ RFP03/ 
2020

2020-11-06 at 
12:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: ECSA website: https://www.ecsa.co.za/SitePages/
Tenders.aspx, Payment Details: N/A, Notes: N/A.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Tender Box, First Floor Reception, Waterview 
Corner Building, 2 Ernest Oppenheimer Avenue, Bruma Lake Office 
Park, Bruma, Johannesburg. The proposal should be submitted in sealed 
envelopes marked “Technical / Quality and the other “Pricing’
For technical information please contact: Victor Leshiba. Tel: 011 607 9559 
Email: victor@ecsa.co.za. Hours: 08:00 - 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Nosintu Manqoyi, 
Tel: 011 607 9545, Email: nosintu@ecsa.co.za, Hours: 08:00 - 16:00.


